

**City of Level Plains
 Tabulation of Bids-Street Improvement Project
 September 11, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.**

No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Wiregrass Construction		Midsouth Paving	
				Unit Price	Totals	Unit Price	Totals
1	Contractor's Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, Etc. (Not to Exceed 10% of the Bid)	1	L.S.	\$22,050.00	\$22,050.00	\$37,400.00	\$37,400.00
2	Asphalt Leveling As Directed by the Engineer, Complete and In Place (424A-360)	105	Tons	\$115.00	\$12,075.00	\$140.00	\$14,700.00
3	Asphalt Patching 330 lb/sq yd As Directed by the Engineer, Complete and In Place	25	Tons	\$156.00	\$3,900.00	\$430.00	\$10,750.00
4	Asphalt Wearing Surface (424A-360) 150 lb/sq yd Including Tack Coat, Complete and	12,175	SQ YD	\$6.93	\$84,372.75	\$9.50	\$115,662.50
5	Water Valve Reset to Match Finished Street Grade, Complete and In Place	2	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
6	24" Curb and Gutter, Complete and In Place	540	L.F.	\$22.60	\$12,204.00	\$20.00	\$10,800.00
7	Curb, Type N, Complete and In Place	60	L.F.	\$19.00	\$1,140.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00
8	Concrete Apron and Gutter, Complete and in Place	2	Each	\$3,128.00	\$6,256.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
9	ALDOT 301A-012 Crushed Aggregate Base 6" Thick, Complete and In Place	100	Tons	\$66.00	\$6,600.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00
10	Class 2 Rip-Rap, Complete and In Place	380	Tons	\$65.00	\$24,700.00	\$120.00	\$45,600.00
11	#57 Stone for Drainage Pipe and Structure Bedding, Complete and In Place	75	Tons	\$45.75	\$3,431.25	\$77.00	\$5,775.00
12	Topsoil, Complete and In Place	100	Cu Yd	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
13	Borrow Excavation, Loose Truck Bed Measurements, Complete and In Place	150	Cu Yd	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00
14	Solid Sodding, Complete and In Place	525	Sq Yd	\$6.25	\$3,281.25	\$10.00	\$5,250.00
15	Grading Ditch along Oakridge Road (Sta 12+95 to Sta 17+70), Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
16	Pipe Removal and Disposal, Complete and In Place	265	L.F.	\$27.50	\$7,287.50	\$28.00	\$7,420.00
17	30" N-12 Dual Wall HDPE Pipe, Complete and In Place	275	L.F.	\$63.00	\$17,325.00	\$90.00	\$24,750.00
18	Concrete Headwalls, Complete and In Place	3	Each	\$1,930.00	\$5,790.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
19	Removing Sheet Piling, Re-setting 4' Joint, and Pouring Headwall, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$8,314.00	\$8,314.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	Inlet Top Replacement with Metal Grate, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
21	Yard Inlet, Concrete Flume, and Curb in Phyllis Bottom (Sta 18+54), Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	Concrete Flume Leading to Ditch (Sta 12+95), Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
23	Tying New Storm Drains to Existing Inlets, Complete and In Place	2	Each	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
24	Filter Fabric, Complete and In Place	700	Sq Yd	\$1.50	\$1,050.00	\$2.50	\$1,750.00
25	Wattles, Complete and In Place	15	Each	\$51.00	\$765.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00
26	Silt Fence, Complete and In Place	150	L.F.	\$3.40	\$510.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
27	Seed and Mulch, Complete and In Place	1	Acre	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
28	Compaction Tests, Complete and In Place	10	Each	\$205.00	\$2,050.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00
Total Base Bid=				\$257,426.75		\$385,202.50	

I, Joseph Harmon, a registered engineer in the State of Alabama certify that the attached bids were opened and read aloud on Friday, September 11th at 10:00 a.m. and the tabulation is correct.

Joseph Harmon, P.E. Al Lic #34001

Date